75 Discovery Way •       Acton, MA  01720 USA     • Tel (978) 795-1285     • Fax (978) 795-1111 •      www.phoenixcontrols.com
©2015 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 4/16 MKT-0377 MPC-2235
SENTRY FUME HOOD DISPLAY
• Diversity alarm alerts users when the energy
demand is at peak levels and provides steps to
reduce energy consumption.
• Stopwatch/timer function allows users to set
reminders to take samples or end experiments.

Germany
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
FHD    130   - ENG  -  RD1
PRODUCT FAMILY
FHD = Fume hood display, portrait display orientation
           standard; see Note 1.
SERIES
110 = Sentry-S - Basic safety display; see Note 2.
120 = Sentry-SV - Safety and FV display; see Note 3.
130 = Sentry-SE - Safety, FV, and Energy display; see Note 4.
LANGUAGE
ENG = English
FRC = French Canadian
OPTIONS (as required; list alphabetically separated by dashes)
DHV = Include a DHV, digital horizontal/vertical, sash interface card in the hood control hub.
            MUST be ordered in conjunction with option Hub; see Notes 5 and 7.
HUB = Fume hood hub: enclosure and interconnect PCB for connecting power. LON communication,
           and input signals between FHD, sash sensor, ZPS, etc., and Celeris valve or LRC.
FHV = FHD interface card; see Notes 6 and 7.
RD1 = Recess mounting kit for FHD 1x0; see Note 5.
RM1 = Retrofit recess mounting kit to cover FHMx00 and FHMx10 recess mount holes; see Note 5.
RM3 = Retrofit recess mounting kit to cover FHMx30 and FHMx31 recess mount holes; see Note 5.
NOTES:
1. For constant volume and variable frequency drive applications, purchase of an LRC100-SCD is necessary.
2. FHD Series 110 (Sentry-S) displays flow status as Normal or Standby.
3. FHD Series 120 (Sentry-SV) displays flow or face velocity value.
4. FHD Series 130 (Sentry-SE) displays flow or face velocity value and energy saving features.
5. To prevent a duplicate DHV from being provided with a sash sensor, when option DHV is ordered, the
    corresponding sash sensor catalog number may need to be changed. Refer to the Sash Sensors with
    NHV table in the Product Data Sheet. DHV should be ordered in conjunction with the Hub.
6. Will convert the resistive sash sensor input into a voltage output to the LVC UI1 (may pass through
    Hub along the way). This is offered free of charge.
7. Should NOT be ordered with the DHV.
©2015 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 4/16 MKT-0377 MPC-2235  SENTRY FUME HOOD DISPLAY   5 OF 10
Changes to Sash Sensor Installations